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9) Supplementary Information (Consolidated)

Exchange rates used for conversion

Term As of Sep. 30, 2008 As of Sep. 30, 2009  As of March 31, 2009
Item
The end of the period

Sales breakdown
[1st half results]

Term

Product
Electronic materials
Electronic devices
Recording devices
Others
Total sales
Overseas sales

[2nd quarter results]
Term

Product
Electronic materials
Electronic devices
Recording devices
Others
Total sales
Overseas sales

Notes:
1. Recording media results are now included in the “Others” sector.
2. U.S.$1=Yen 90, for convenience only.

Overseas sales by division
[1st half results]

Term 1H of FY2009 1H of FY2010
(April 1, 2008 - (April 1, 2009 -

Sep. 30, 2008) Sep. 30, 2009)

Product
Electronic materials
Electronic devices
Recording devices
Others
Overseas sales

[2nd quarter results]
Term 2Q of FY2009 2Q of FY2010

(July 1, 2008 - (July 1, 2009 -
Sep. 30, 2008) Sep. 30, 2009)

Product
Electronic materials
Electronic devices
Recording devices
Others
Overseas sales

Note:
Recording media results are now included in the “Others” sector.

Company group

150,069

(Yen millions) sales (%)sales (%)(Yen millions)
92,188 62,198

34.6
119,709 31.014.0

    As of September 30, 2009, TDK had 132 subsidiaries (19 in Japan and 113 overseas).
TDK also had 8 affiliates (4 in Japan and 4 overseas) whose financial statements are
accounted for by the equity method.

64,157
396,537
55,552

100.0
84.0

4,287,233

-28.5
(16,707) -11.1

-2.7
115.5

(10,686)

(28,146)

Change(%)

-32.5(29,990)
(Yen millions)

1H of FY2010

90.21

1H of FY2009
(April 1, 2008 - Sep. 30, 2008)

98.23

Change

129.84

(April 1, 2009 - Sep. 30, 2009)

US$=Yen
103.57 149.05 131.72

Euro=Yen US$=Yen Euro=Yen US$=Yen Euro=Yen

12.0
47,951 12.4

69,325
69,058

87.4

34.3

Amount Ratio to
sales (%)

Amount Ratio to
sales (%)(Yen millions) (Yen millions)

17.4
17.5

385,851
337,042

100.0

332,929 84.0 337,042

46,137

148,712
45,834 11.6 110,556

37.5 132,398

Amount Ratio to

133,362

23.3
24.9
37.8

70,582

Amount

98,728

Ratio to

16.1
18.3

1,330,100

Amount

691,089
784,244

1,481,800

(U.S.$ thousands)

Change(July 1, 2008 - Sep. 30, 2008) (July 1, 2009 - Sep. 30, 2009)

3,744,91187.4 4,113 1.2332,929

Amount Ratio to

2Q of FY2009 2Q of FY2010

Amount
(Yen millions) sales (%) (Yen millions) sales (%) (U.S.$ thousands) (Yen millions) Change(%)

Amount Ratio to

46,517 22.6 33,729 16.5 374,767 (12,788) -27.5
50,053 24.3 36,600 17.9 406,667 (13,453) -26.9
77,624 37.7 70,812 34.7 786,800 (6,812) -8.8
31,720 15.4 63,164 30.9 701,822 31,444 99.1

205,914 100.0 204,305 100.0
174,771 84.9 178,533 87.4

(Yen millions) Change(%)

2,270,056 (1,609) -0.8
1,983,700 3,762 2.2

28.7

Amount Ratio to
sales (%)

Amount Ratio to
sales (%)(Yen millions) (Yen millions)

35,426 17.2 24,901 12.2
35,413 17.2 25,171 12.3
76,852 37.3 70,320 34.4

(21,107)

174,771 84.9 178,533 87.4
27,080 13.2 58,141 28.5 31,061

(Yen millions) Change(%)

(23,188) -33.4

4,113 1.2

Change

Change

-30.6
(16,314) -11.0
64,722 141.2

114.7
3,762 2.2

-29.7
(10,242) -28.9
(6,532) -8.5

(10,525)
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