# 9) Supplementary Information (Consolidated)

## **Exchange rates used for conversion**

Term	As of Sep. 30, 2008		As of Sep. 30, 2009		As of March 31, 2009	
Item	US\$=Yen	Euro=Yen	US\$=Yen	Euro=Yen	US\$=Yen	Euro=Yen
The end of the period	103.57	149.05	90.21	131.72	98.23	129.84

#### Sales breakdown

[1st half results]

Term	1H of FY2009		1H of FY2010			Change		
	(April 1, 2008 - Sep. 30, 2008)		(April 1, 2009 - Sep. 30, 2009)					
	Amount	Ratio to	Amount	Ratio to	Amount			
Product	(Yen millions)	sales (%)	(Yen millions)	sales (%)	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	Change(%)	
Electronic materials	92,188	23.3	62,198	16.1	691,089	(29,990)	-32.5	
Electronic devices	98,728	24.9	70,582	18.3	784,244	(28,146)	-28.5	
Recording devices	150,069	37.8	133,362	34.6	1,481,800	(16,707)	-11.1	
Others	55,552	14.0	119,709	31.0	1,330,100	64,157	115.5	
Total sales	396,537	100.0	385,851	100.0	4,287,233	(10,686)	-2.7	
Overseas sales	332,929	84.0	337,042	87.4	3,744,911	4,113	1.2	

[2nd quarter results]

[2nd quarter results]							
Term	2Q of FY2009		2Q of FY2010			Change	
	(July 1, 2008 - Sep. 30, 2008)		(July 1, 2009 - Sep. 30, 2009)				
	Amount	Ratio to	Amount	Ratio to	Amount		
Product	(Yen millions)	sales (%)	(Yen millions)	sales (%)	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Electronic materials	46,517	22.6	33,729	16.5	374,767	(12,788)	-27.5
Electronic devices	50,053	24.3	36,600	17.9	406,667	(13,453)	-26.9
Recording devices	77,624	37.7	70,812	34.7	786,800	(6,812)	-8.8
Others	31,720	15.4	63,164	30.9	701,822	31,444	99.1
Total sales	205,914	100.0	204,305	100.0	2,270,056	(1,609)	-0.8
Overseas sales	174,771	84.9	178,533	87.4	1,983,700	3,762	2.2

#### Notes:

- 1. Recording media results are now included in the "Others" sector.
- 2. U.S.\$1=Yen 90, for convenience only.

## Overseas sales by division

[1st half results]

Trot man roomitoj						
Term	1H of FY2009		1H of FY2			
	(April 1, 2008 -		(April 1, 2009 -		Change	
	Sep. 30, 2008)		Sep.			
	Amount	Ratio to	Amount	Ratio to		
Product	(Yen millions)	sales (%)	(Yen millions)	sales (%)	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Electronic materials	69,325	17.5	46,137	12.0	(23,188)	-33.4
Electronic devices	69,058	17.4	47,951	12.4	(21,107)	-30.6
Recording devices	148,712	37.5	132,398	34.3	(16,314)	-11.0
Others	45,834	11.6	110,556	28.7	64,722	141.2
Overseas sales	332,929	84.0	337,042	87.4	4,113	1.2

[Ziiu quarter results]					_	
Term	2Q of FY2009		2Q of FY2			
	(July 1, 2008 -		(July 1, 2009 -		Change	
	Sep. 30, 2008)		Sep.			
	Amount Ratio to		Amount	Ratio to		
Product	(Yen millions)	sales (%)	(Yen millions)	sales (%)	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Electronic materials	35,426	17.2	24,901	12.2	(10,525)	-29.7
Electronic devices	35,413	17.2	25,171	12.3	(10,242)	-28.9
Recording devices	76,852	37.3	70,320	34.4	(6,532)	-8.5
Others	27,080	13.2	58,141	28.5	31,061	114.7
Overseas sales	174,771	84.9	178,533	87.4	3,762	2.2

### Note:

Recording media results are now included in the "Others" sector.

## **Company group**

As of September 30, 2009, TDK had 132 subsidiaries (19 in Japan and 113 overseas). TDK also had 8 affiliates (4 in Japan and 4 overseas) whose financial statements are accounted for by the equity method.